



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9712 OF 2015

Udaykumar Subhash SuryawanshiPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,Respondent
Dept Of Tribal Development And Anr

Mrs Rupali M Shinde, AGP for Respondent - State.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 31st October, 2017

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner when the matter was called out.
Place the matter for dismissal on 07/11/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)