



Rane

* 1/1 * Writ Petition-9712-2015 (sr.5) 2017:BHC-AS:28769-DB
Tuesday, 7.11.2017

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9712 OF 2015

Udaykumar Subhash SuryawanshiPetitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra, through
Secretary, Dept. of Tribal
Development and anr.Respondents

* * * * *

None for the petitioner.

Mrs. Rupali M. Shinde, AGP for respondents.

**CORAM :- B.R. GAVAI &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**
DATE :- 7TH NOVEMBER, 2017.

P.C. :-

1. Though the matter was listed on 31st October, 2017 none appeared for the petitioner. As such the matter was kept for dismissal today. Today also, none appears for the petitioner. Hence, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(B.R. GAVAI, J)