



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9712 OF 2015

Udaykumar Subhash SuryawanshiPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,...RESPONDENT
Dept Of Tribal Development And Anr

Adv. Sahil Choudhari a/w Adv. Balaji Shinde (Through VC) for
Petitioner

Adv. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 16/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)